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SETTING UP OF TECHNICAL INSTITUTES
Sachan Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up a technical institute on railway land in Fatehpur,Uttar Pradesh under public-private partnership;

(b) if so,the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the work on the project will start;and

(d) the names of other places in the country where such institutions are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d): It is proposed to establish Eighteen Medical Colleges attached to existing Railway Hospitals through Public Private Partnership.
These places are Chennai, Hyderabad, Bilaspur, Lucknow, Barasat, Bhubaneswar, Mysore, Kharagpur, Guwahati, Dibrugarh,Jodhpur, Gardenreach, Nagpur, Ahmedabad, B.R. Singh Hospital/Kolkata, Bhopal,Jammu & Trivandrum.

Seven Nursing Colleges are to be established attached to existing Railway Hospitals through Public Private Partnership. These places are Delhi, Kolkata, Mumbai (Kalyan), Chennai, Secunderabad, Lucknow and Jabalpur.

Railways also propose to set up a training institute at Dankuni (West Bengal).
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